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Dear Parents and Carers,     

Our Year 3 children made us proud this week with their Christingle service, held in St Chad’s Church. Thank you to those 

Parents/Carers who were able to join us on Tuesday. Your support, as always, is greatly appreciated! 

The children have enjoyed their parties this week. It was lovely to see them having fun with their friends  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Happy Holidays everyone!         Best wishes - B Hewitt-Best 
 

            
 

SPRING TERM 1 PE DAYS: PE sessions will be changing after half term and we ask that the Year 1 – Year 6 children come to 

school in their kit (white t-shirt, black shorts, joggers and a sweatshirt, plimsolls or trainers). The children’s new PE days are: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS 

We have 2 remaining Professional Development Days for the academic year. These are……………. 

Monday 31st March 2025 

Monday 21st July 2025 

PE TIMETABLE : SPRING TERM                          
M Year 6 (2BV/ 2KT) Year 2 (1MG/1AC) 

T Year 5 (2DJ/ 2HS) Year 3/4 (2NS/2BH/2CR) (pm) 

W Nursery / Reception (am) 
Year 3/4 (2NS/2BH/2CR) (pm) 

1TS 

Th Year 2 (1MG/1AC) Year 5 (2DJ/ 2HS) 

F Nursery /  1TS Year 6 (2BV/ 2KT) 

CONTACT NUMBERS 

Please could you notify the school office 

if any of your contact details have 

changed - address, landline number, 

mobile phone number, email address 

etc.                      Thank you! 

 

EARLY YEARS PARTY (Nursery and Reception classes)  

NO MORNING NURSERY 

Thursday 19th December: Nursery and Reception - Children to come in party clothes/ Christmas jumper day. 

 

CHRISTMAS JUMPER DAY 

All children are invited to attend school in a 

Cosy, Christmas jumper, there is no money 

needed. Just a cosy jumper for the final day 

 

With very best wishes for Christmas and the New Year from the Trust, Governors and Staff! 

                                              

 Nursery to Year 6: Tuesday 7th January 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2 2024 DIARY DATES 

Thursday 19th December: pm: EYFS Party – No morning Nursery: All Nursery 1 – 3pm 
Thursday 19th December: Christmas Jumper Day: SCHOOL CLOSES 

Friday 20th December: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 6th January: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 7th January: SCHOOL OPENS   

Tuesday 11th February: Safer Internet Day 
Friday 21st February: SCHOOL CLOSES – half term 

Monday 3rd March: SCHOOL OPENS 
Monday 31st March: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 8th April: Parent Consultations: Pupil Reports 
Wednesday 9th April:  Parent Consultations: Pupil Reports 

Friday 11th April: H TEMPEST Class photographs 
Friday 11th April: SCHOOL CLOSES end of term 

Monday 28th April: SCHOOL OPENS – Summer Term 1 
Monday 5th May: SCHOOL CLOSED – Bank Holiday 

Friday 23rd May: SCHOOL CLOSES - half term 
Monday 2nd June: SCHOOL OPENS – Summer Term 2 

Friday 18th July: SCHOOL CLOSES end of term/school year 
Monday 21st July: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

 


